

Case No. 183/2019
State Vs. Amit Kumar
FIR No. 69/2017

04.09.2020

In view of the office orders issued in the wake of Corona virus (Covid-19) Pandemic, the present application has been put before the undersigned and heard through video conferencing using Cisco Webex App.

Present : Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for
State(through video conferencing)

Accused not being called due to covid-19
pandemic and as per directions of Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

Post the matter for PE on 09.11.2020.

(Ms. Ravinder Bedi)
ASJ-02/E-Court/ Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/04.09.2020