

SC No. 861/2016
FIR No. 74/15
PS Vivek Vihar
State Vs. Rajnish Mishra
Etc.

28.10.2022

Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons namely Ranjeet and Lalit
produced from JC.
Mr. Hariom, Ld. Counsel for accused Ranjeet Rai.
Mr. S. K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for accused Lalit.
Accused Rajnish Mishra on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Gaurav Kochar.

Today this matter is fixed for filing of
supplementary charge sheet

It has been submitted by the Ld. Counsels for other
accused persons that supplementary charge sheet qua accused
Vijay Sahni has been filed before the Ld. MM, however, the
same is pending for committal proceedings therein.

Accordingly, put up this matter for filing of
supplementary charge sheet/FP on 01.12.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/28.10.2022