

SC No. 183/2019
FIR No. 69/17
PS M.S. Park
U/s 308/34 IPC
State Vs. Amit Kumar Etc.

05.04.2024

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail with Ld. Proxy counsel
Ms. Leena Sharma.

Today this matter is fixed for filing of documents /consideration of application u/s 311 Cr.PC/PE.

However, Ld. Counsel for accused has sought some more time to file the documents in support of his application u/s 311 Cr.PC. Accordingly, one more opportunity is granted to accused for filing of document, if any, in support of his application u/s 311 Cr.PC.

Otherwise, this matter is fixed for PE today.

PW/Dr. Sanjay Gupta from GTB Hospital is present to prove the opinion on MLC. However, perusal of the record reveals that the same has already been proved by PW-5 Dr. Iqbal Singh on 09.08.2023. PW/Dr. Sanjay Gupta is discharged accordingly.

Put up this matter for filing of documents / consideration of application u/s 311 Cr.PC/PE on 02.07.2024.

PW/Dr. Asif Ali mentioned at Sr. No. 4 in LOW be summoned for NDOH.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/05.04.2024