

13.04.2026

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Upender Kumar, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co. that after receipt of report from private
investigator amended written statement is to be filed as the
private investigator has reported that the version of respondent is
deffferent. Let the application be filed between the date of
hearing.

The arguments on the amended application, if any
moved shall be heard on the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **19.05.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
13.04.2026